
ew Member Reporting
Dues Amounts -=- 201 3--2014

District 12 dues will continue to increase
by $1 .00 every year.

Full Year
June 1 - May 31
ZI Dues
ZI Insurance
ZI New Member
Total ZI Dues

District 12

(

$ 80.00
$ 3.00
$ 15.00
$ 98.00

$ 34.00*

Half Year
December 1
ZI Dues
ZI Insurance
ZI New Member
Total ZI Dues

- May 31
$ 40.00
$ 3.00
$ 1 5.00
$ 58.00

District 12 $ 19.50*

~\\oJ
*012 Dues include $2.00 for ~training fee
and $3.00 for conference fee assessments.


