New Member Reporting Dues Amounts – 2013–2014

Full Year		Half Year	
June 1 - May 31		December 1 - May 31	
ZI Dues	\$ 80.00	ZI Dues	\$ 40.00
ZI Insurance	\$ 3.00	ZI Insurance	\$ 3.00
ZI New Member	\$ 15.00	ZI New Member	\$ 15.00
Total ZI Dues	\$ 98.00	Total ZI Dues	\$ 58.00
District 12	\$ 34.00*	District 12	\$ 19.50*

District 12 dues will continue to increase by \$1.00 every year.

*D12 Dues include \$2.00 for ZAR training fee and \$3.00 for conference fee assessments.

EDUCATION